Illinois law.
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Section 745.300  Reclassification 

a)	If the Commission enters into a hearing upon complaint pursuant to Section 13-502(b) of the Act regarding the propriety of any classification, the complaint is deemed granted if the Commission fails to issue an order within 180 days from the date such hearing is initiated.  For purposes of complaints filed under Section 13-502(b), failure of the Commission to issue an order within 180 days shall result in the reclassification of the service that is the subject of the complaint. 

b)	Pursuant to Section 13-502(b) of the Act, the Commission, the applicant, and all parties to the hearing may agree to extend such 180 day time period. 

(Source:  Added at 17 Ill. Reg. 10258, effective July 1, 1993) 
